Town of Lac du Flambeau

Vilas County • P.O. Box 68 • Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin 54538 • (715) 588-3358

08/03/23 Lakeland Times:

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the Lac du Flambeau Town Board will meet on Wednesday, August 9, 2023 at 1:00p.m. at the Town Hall for the purposes of working on the 2024 budget.

The Lac du Flambeau Town Board will hold a Special Town Board Meeting on August 9, 2023; immediately following the Budget Workshop at the Town Hall.

The agenda is:

AGENDA

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Verification of Quorum
- 3. Open Meeting Statement
- 4. Pledge of Allegiance
- 5. Approval of Agenda
- 6. Public Comment on Agenda Items
- 7. Convene into Closed Session-Pursuant to Wi. Stat. Section 19:85(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchase of public properties, the investing of public funds or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a close session. Pursuant to Wi. Stat. Section 19:85(g), Conferring with legal counsel for the governmental body who is rending oral or written advice concerning strategy to be adopted by the body with respect to litigation in which it is or is likely to become involved. RE: Road Easement Issue
- 8. Reconvene into Open Session
- 9. Action Regarding Closed Session
- 10. Adjournment

ZOOM ACCESS: MEETING ID: 949 913 7775 MEETING PASSWORD: 54qU5p

Susan Schoonover

Town Clerk

Supervisor Gloria Cobb Chairman Matthew E. Gaulke

Supervisor Robert Hanson